PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

ORDER OF THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR IN COUNCIL

Order in Council No. 580

, Approved and Ordered October 2,3, 2023 ieutenant Governor

Executive Council Chambers, Victoria

On the recommendation of the undersigned, the Lieutenant Governor, by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, orders that orders that the attached Health Professions and Occupations Transitional Regulation is made.

Minister of Health

Presiding Member of the Executive Council

(This part is for administrative purposes only and is not part of the Order.)

Authority under which Order is made:

Act and section: Health Professions and Occupations Act, S.B.C. 2022, c. 43, s. 545

Other:

R10721703

HEALTH PROFESSIONS AND OCCUPATIONS TRANSITIONAL REGULATION

Consultations and assistance

1 For the purposes of section 453 of the *Health Professions and Occupations Act*, a reference in that section to a regulatory college must be read as a reference to a college within the meaning of the *Health Professions Act*.